#### 900273326 12/02/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOM's Organic Holding Company, INC.	FORMERLY Organic Foods Express, INC	12/02/2013	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOM's Organic Holding Company, INC	
Street Address:	5612 Randolph Road	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77625220	MOM MOM'S ORGANIC MARKET
Serial Number:	85048284	MOM'S ORGANIC MARKET
Serial Number:	78822800	MOM'S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 301-816-1133

Email: heather.warner@momsorganicmarket.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Warner
Address Line 1: 5612 Randolph Road

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20852

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Nash
Signature:	/Scott Nash/
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$90.00 776

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0601

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 12/02/2013**